
CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
STATEWIDE PROPOSED CHANGES BY POLICY TYPE 

EARNED CURRENT PROPOSED PROPOSED
POLICY HOUSE AVERAGE AVERAGE PERCENT
TYPE YEARS PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE

(# OF POLICIES)
HO-3 33,419                 2,631.69$            2,810.22$            6.8%
HO-4 294                       457.59$               498.01$               8.8%
HO-6 9,691                   894.32$               977.93$               9.3%

TOTAL 43,404                 2,229.05$            2,385.45$            7.0%
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 183.43 $1,834.71 $1,912.76 4.3
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 186.26 $2,416.37 $2,540.91 5.2
Broward 45 234.92 $3,901.47 $4,097.66 5
Broward 46 1,855.05 $3,548.19 $3,796.13 7
Broward 47 1,999.76 $2,601.50 $2,769.00 6.4
Broward 48 1,609.45 $1,867.95 $1,971.53 5.5
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 81.34 $2,114.46 $2,273.38 7.5
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 371.4 $2,777.57 $2,982.92 7.4
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 451.49 $5,955.70 $6,384.07 7.2
Dade 23 482.45 $3,689.03 $3,917.41 6.2
Dade 24 654.35 $2,399.81 $2,544.74 6
Dade 25 837.1 $2,393.98 $2,540.21 6.1
Dade 26 421.87 $3,650.48 $3,879.00 6.3
Dade 27 2,146.15 $3,135.08 $3,342.25 6.6
Dade 28 1,761.39 $2,625.18 $2,791.95 6.4
Dade 29 605.23 $1,000.19 $1,061.40 6.1
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 117.33 $1,230.73 $1,310.54 6.5
Escambia 52 142.2 $3,342.61 $3,615.97 8.2
Escambia 53 131.26 $2,031.60 $2,203.57 8.5
Escambia 54 856.67 $1,948.70 $2,067.79 6.1
Flagler 83 184.11 $1,173.30 $1,257.63 7.2
Franklin 65 96.61 $2,418.90 $2,523.60 4.3
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 61.66 $2,355.44 $2,513.06 6.7
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 44.29 $1,333.05 $1,362.54 2.2
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 86.02 $3,484.53 $3,670.93 5.3
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 497.18 $3,137.21 $3,376.80 7.6
Lee 18 343.89 $1,428.58 $1,529.59 7.1
Lee 19 45.11 $1,740.22 $1,818.89 4.5
Lee 20 33.32 $1,239.85 $1,287.61 3.9
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 61.72 $1,266.81 $1,365.00 7.8
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 90.61 $2,541.93 $2,704.75 6.4
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 6,854.21 $3,225.24 $3,489.41 8.2
Nassau 69 61.41 $963.73 $1,035.34 7.4
Okaloosa 70 40.93 $3,865.91 $4,170.68 7.9
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 262.88 $4,401.10 $4,683.08 6.4
Palm Beach 95 1,149.13 $3,241.99 $3,447.66 6.3
Palm Beach 96 1,634.93 $2,558.39 $2,721.09 6.4
Palm Beach 97 585.67 $2,673.08 $2,849.22 6.6
Pasco 88 136.03 $1,365.81 $1,399.16 2.4
Pinellas 42 1,059.06 $2,471.17 $2,597.79 5.1
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 92 222.56 $2,751.92 $2,967.51 7.8
Sarasota 49 1,396.38 $1,729.27 $1,824.95 5.5
Sarasota 50 1,719.27 $1,126.97 $1,186.98 5.3
Sarasota 51 479.38 $823.15 $865.23 5.1
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 116.33 $1,211.91 $1,302.15 7.4
St. Lucie 77 37.99 $2,026.36 $2,114.74 4.4
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 276.59 $1,484.40 $1,555.41 4.8
Volusia 15 278.42 $1,020.44 $1,074.97 5.3
Volusia 16 117.9 $574.57 $604.96 5.3
Wakulla 58 39.58 $1,339.40 $1,436.85 7.3
Walton 75 276.97 $2,063.83 $2,161.97 4.8
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 33,419.24 $2,631.69 $2,810.22 6.8

HO-3 By Territory Page 3 of 13



CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 183.43 $1,834.71 $1,912.76 4.3
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 186.26 $2,416.37 $2,540.91 5.2
Broward 5,699.18 $2,756.07 $2,932.89 6.4
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 81.34 $2,114.46 $2,273.38 7.5
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 371.4 $2,777.57 $2,982.92 7.4
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 7,360.03 $2,926.72 $3,115.93 6.5
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 117.33 $1,230.73 $1,310.54 6.5
Escambia 1,130.13 $2,133.72 $2,278.36 6.8
Flagler 184.11 $1,173.30 $1,257.63 7.2
Franklin 96.61 $2,418.90 $2,523.60 4.3
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 61.66 $2,355.44 $2,513.06 6.7
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 44.29 $1,333.05 $1,362.54 2.2
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 86.02 $3,484.53 $3,670.93 5.3
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 919.5 $2,360.90 $2,533.81 7.3
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 61.72 $1,266.81 $1,365.00 7.8
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 90.61 $2,541.93 $2,704.75 6.4
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 6,854.21 $3,225.24 $3,489.41 8.2
Nassau 61.41 $963.73 $1,035.34 7.4
Okaloosa 40.93 $3,865.91 $4,170.68 7.9
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 3,632.61 $2,926.48 $3,113.57 6.4
Pasco 136.03 $1,365.81 $1,399.16 2.4
Pinellas 1,059.06 $2,471.17 $2,597.79 5.1
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 222.56 $2,751.92 $2,967.51 7.8
Sarasota 3,595.03 $1,320.40 $1,391.88 5.4
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 116.33 $1,211.91 $1,302.15 7.4
St. Lucie 37.99 $2,026.36 $2,114.74 4.4
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Volusia 672.91 $1,133.02 $1,190.10 5
Wakulla 39.58 $1,339.40 $1,436.85 7.3
Walton 276.97 $2,063.83 $2,161.97 4.8
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 33,419.24 $2,631.69 $2,810.22 6.8
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 1.89 $110.16 $109.67 -0.4
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 2.29 $107.61 $117.84 9.5
Broward 45 10 $478.84 $523.69 9.4
Broward 46 14.89 $426.10 $466.62 9.5
Broward 47 7.68 $393.71 $430.30 9.3
Broward 48 28.82 $171.98 $186.22 8.3
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 2.36 $408.57 $447.43 9.5
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 19.37 $907.01 $992.54 9.4
Dade 23 24.1 $386.27 $408.79 5.8
Dade 24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 25 1.05 $206.50 $226.14 9.5
Dade 26 3.84 $339.29 $371.56 9.5
Dade 27 7.86 $818.18 $895.34 9.4
Dade 28 8.61 $317.05 $346.35 9.2
Dade 29 2.69 $71.75 $77.80 8.4
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 1 $69.00 $68.69 -0.4
Escambia 52 1 $81.00 $86.21 6.4
Escambia 53 1.45 $207.34 $227.07 9.5
Escambia 54 6.07 $473.84 $518.91 9.5
Flagler 83 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Franklin 65 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 1 $102.00 $111.70 9.5
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 2.01 $235.00 $257.35 9.5
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 2.98 $686.19 $751.46 9.5
Lee 18 7.52 $133.82 $141.88 6
Lee 19 1 $69.00 $75.56 9.5
Lee 20 1 $69.00 $68.69 -0.4
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 1 $166.00 $181.79 9.5
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 16.8 $515.36 $563.60 9.4
Nassau 69 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Okaloosa 70 1 $69.00 $75.56 9.5
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 16.56 $1,650.53 $1,806.79 9.5
Palm Beach 95 23.57 $592.56 $642.26 8.4
Palm Beach 96 11.87 $432.97 $473.43 9.3
Palm Beach 97 2.01 $132.45 $145.05 9.5
Pasco 88 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Pinellas 42 9.57 $192.60 $209.41 8.7
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 92 2.27 $237.82 $236.76 -0.4
Sarasota 49 18.2 $287.93 $315.32 9.5
Sarasota 50 10.77 $119.81 $123.48 3.1
Sarasota 51 3.27 $66.72 $70.25 5.3
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 0.4 $213.90 $213.90 0
St. Lucie 77 1 $201.00 $220.12 9.5
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 15 9.84 $110.64 $118.65 7.2
Volusia 16 1 $69.00 $75.56 9.5
Wakulla 58 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 75 4.64 $667.36 $729.15 9.3
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 294.25 $457.59 $498.01 8.8
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 1.89 $110.16 $109.67 -0.4
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 2.29 $107.61 $117.84 9.5
Broward 61.39 $311.34 $339.74 9.1
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 2.36 $408.57 $447.43 9.5
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 67.52 $559.11 $606.79 8.5
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 1 $69.00 $68.69 -0.4
Escambia 8.52 $382.38 $418.46 9.4
Flagler 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Franklin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 1 $102.00 $111.70 9.5
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 2.01 $235.00 $257.35 9.5
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 12.5 $255.13 $276.04 8.2
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 1 $166.00 $181.79 9.5
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 16.8 $515.36 $563.60 9.4
Nassau 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Okaloosa 1 $69.00 $75.56 9.5
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 54.01 $864.75 $943.71 9.1
Pasco 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Pinellas 9.57 $192.60 $209.41 8.7
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 2.27 $237.82 $236.76 -0.4
Sarasota 32.24 $209.33 $226.38 8.1
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 0.4 $213.90 $213.90 0
St. Lucie 1 $201.00 $220.12 9.5
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Volusia 10.84 $106.80 $114.67 7.4
Wakulla 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 4.64 $667.36 $729.15 9.3
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 294.25 $457.59 $498.01 8.8
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 129.1 $554.80 $605.66 9.2
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 135.98 $726.22 $794.50 9.4
Broward 45 531.67 $852.57 $932.73 9.4
Broward 46 517.99 $707.70 $774.24 9.4
Broward 47 389.11 $493.13 $539.50 9.4
Broward 48 325.66 $477.30 $522.15 9.4
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 57.06 $727.33 $795.72 9.4
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 466.89 $916.60 $1,002.78 9.4
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 501.79 $1,391.70 $1,522.45 9.4
Dade 23 650.94 $1,054.97 $1,149.93 9
Dade 24 32.97 $739.49 $809.01 9.4
Dade 25 28.44 $354.27 $386.99 9.2
Dade 26 45.72 $1,604.70 $1,755.58 9.4
Dade 27 76.25 $925.93 $1,012.99 9.4
Dade 28 75.47 $1,084.85 $1,186.85 9.4
Dade 29 18.53 $469.92 $514.10 9.4
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 24.87 $426.46 $466.34 9.4
Escambia 52 190.9 $814.34 $890.91 9.4
Escambia 53 5.92 $439.71 $481.05 9.4
Escambia 54 17.66 $913.09 $998.94 9.4
Flagler 83 14.82 $574.06 $628.03 9.4
Franklin 65 3.49 $383.28 $419.31 9.4
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 0.79 $1,885.26 $2,062.51 9.4
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 116.32 $1,588.58 $1,737.94 9.4
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 364.16 $1,087.81 $1,190.09 9.4
Lee 18 96.19 $776.85 $849.88 9.4
Lee 19 14.62 $599.44 $655.79 9.4
Lee 20 10.74 $424.35 $464.25 9.4
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 4.7 $234.28 $256.30 9.4
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 123.99 $982.56 $1,074.94 9.4
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 1,120.55 $1,113.29 $1,217.95 9.4
Nassau 69 24.51 $803.99 $879.58 9.4
Okaloosa 70 117.07 $684.41 $747.24 9.2
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 493.41 $1,450.09 $1,586.43 9.4
Palm Beach 95 574.76 $781.64 $855.13 9.4
Palm Beach 96 480.29 $561.37 $614.15 9.4
Palm Beach 97 83.1 $562.86 $615.78 9.4
Pasco 88 23.53 $357.71 $391.34 9.4
Pinellas 42 420.54 $784.29 $858.00 9.4
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 92 45.33 $764.28 $836.14 9.4
Sarasota 49 466.33 $1,076.43 $1,177.64 9.4
Sarasota 50 244.21 $550.66 $600.24 9
Sarasota 51 87.3 $416.91 $456.06 9.4
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 45.75 $655.26 $716.86 9.4
St. Lucie 77 75.27 $621.89 $680.36 9.4
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 236.14 $515.83 $560.94 8.7
Volusia 15 11.26 $277.41 $303.49 9.4
Volusia 16 0.45 $286.35 $286.35 0
Wakulla 58 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 75 168 $840.97 $920.04 9.4
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 9,690.54 $894.32 $977.93 9.3
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 129.1 $554.80 $605.66 9.2
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 135.98 $726.22 $794.50 9.4
Broward 1,764.43 $661.51 $723.70 9.4
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 57.06 $727.33 $795.72 9.4
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 466.89 $916.60 $1,002.78 9.4
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 1,430.11 $1,156.60 $1,263.38 9.2
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 24.87 $426.46 $466.34 9.4
Escambia 214.48 $812.13 $888.49 9.4
Flagler 14.82 $574.06 $628.03 9.4
Franklin 3.49 $383.28 $419.31 9.4
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 0.79 $1,885.26 $2,062.51 9.4
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 116.32 $1,588.58 $1,737.94 9.4
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 485.71 $996.86 $1,090.58 9.4
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 4.7 $234.28 $256.30 9.4
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 123.99 $982.56 $1,074.94 9.4
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 1,120.55 $1,113.29 $1,217.95 9.4
Nassau 24.51 $803.99 $879.58 9.4
Okaloosa 117.07 $684.41 $747.24 9.2
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 1,631.56 $907.81 $993.16 9.4
Pasco 23.53 $357.71 $391.34 9.4
Pinellas 420.54 $784.29 $858.00 9.4
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 45.33 $764.28 $836.14 9.4
Sarasota 797.84 $843.33 $921.95 9.3
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 45.75 $655.26 $716.86 9.4
St. Lucie 75.27 $621.89 $680.36 9.4
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003138 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House 
Years

Current Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current 
Percent 

Change (%)
Volusia 247.85 $504.58 $548.75 8.8
Wakulla 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 168 $840.97 $920.04 9.4
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 9,690.54 $894.32 $977.93 9.3
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